

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 395 OF 2013

Babusha Dhondiba Hole. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mr.Dadabhau Joshi, The District
Resettlement Officer and others. ... Respondents.

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 396 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013

Gaurav Potnis i/b. Ms.Pallavi Potnis for the petitioners.

PG.Sawant, AGP for the State.

PG.Lad for Prakash Patil.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J.
AND G.S.KULKARNI , J.**

DATE : 15th March 2017.

PC. :

Learned counsel appearing for Mr.Prakash Patil, to whom the show-cause-notice was issued, submits that the said person was not at all in the department in question after 2011 and further he

retired on 31st May 2012 and the direction contained in the judgment of which contempt proceeding is initiated was passed on 25th July 2012. Therefore, there is no justification to initiate contempt proceeding against Mr.Prakash Patil. We direct learned counsel to place on record affidavit of Mr.Prakash Patil. His presence is dispensed with till further orders.

Stand over for four weeks.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

CHIEF JUSTICE