

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.396 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3768 OF 2010**

Govind Baban Deshmukh and others ... Petitioners
v/s
Mr Dadabhau Joshi, District Resettlement
Officer, Pune-1 and others ... Respondents

Mr Gaurav Potnis i/b Ms Pallavi Potnis for Petitioners.
Mr V.N. Sagare, AGP for Respondent No.4.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3912 OF 2010**

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh ... Petitioner
v/s
Mr Dadabhau Joshi, District Resettlement
Officer, Pune-1 and others ... Respondents

Mr Gaurav Potnis i/b Ms Pallavi Potnis for Petitioner.
Mr A.I. Patel, AGP for Respondent No.4.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.395 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2013**

Babusha Dhondiba Hole ... Petitioner
v/s
Mr Dadaabhau Joshi, District Resettlement
Officer, Pune-1 and others ... Respondents

Mr Gaurav Potnis i/b Ms Pallavi Potnis for Petitioner.
Mr A.I. Patel, AGP for Respondent No.4.

***CORAM : K.K. TATED AND
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.***

DATE : 27 March, 2018.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned AGP Mr Patel, one week's time is granted to file their sur-rejoinder with copy to other side. Stand over to 10th April 2018.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)