

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.396 OF 2013

Govind Baban Deshmukh and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Mr.Dadabhau Joshi, The District
Resettlement Officer and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2013

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.395 OF 2013

Mr.Gaurav Potnis i/b Ms.Pallavi Potnis for the Petitioner in all the
Contempt Petitions

Mr.VN.Sagare, A.G.P For the Respondent no.4 in all the Contempt
Petitions

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 10, 2018

PC. :

1 Heard.

2 The learned A.G.P. for the Respondent seeks one week time to file sur-rejoinder with copy to other side.

3 Considering the submissions made by the learned A.G.P, as a last chance, one week time is granted to file sure-rejoinder with copy to other side, failing which they have to pay cost of Rs.15,000/- in each matter to the Petitioner.

4 Matters to appear on board on 19.04.2018.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)