

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 396 OF 2013

Govind Baban Deshmukh and Another ..Petitioners

Vs.

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi and Others ..Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 395 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013**

Mr. Gaurav Potnis I/b Pallavi H. Potnis, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP, for the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM:-K. K. TATED & B. P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.
DATE :- JUNE 13, 2018.**

P. C.:

Heard. The learned AGP appearing on behalf of the State submits that they already filed Review Petition in all the matters and copies are supplied to the other side. Same is accepted by the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2 The learned AGP submits that they will file appropriate

Praeipce in the Registry for placing all these Review Petitions for hearing within two weeks from today.

3 Hence, the Contempt Petitions are adjourned by eight weeks with liberty to the parties to mention before the returnable date.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K. K. TATED, J.)