



CIVIL APPLICATION IN CP NO. 38 OF 2018

In

CONT. PETITION 401 OF 2013

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh (deceased) Thr. Lrs. ....Applicant  
Atul Mahadu/ Mahadeo Deshmukh

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement ....Respondent  
Officer And Ors

**CORAM :** **K.K. TATED &**  
**B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE :** **8th August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time S.O. to 28/08/2018. Interim protection, if any, granted earlier and in force as on today, to continue till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**