

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION NO.396 OF 2013**

Govind Baban Deshmukh And Anr. .. Petitioners  
V/s.  
Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District  
Resettlement Officer And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.395 OF 2013**

Babusha Dhondiba Hole .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District  
Resettlement Officer And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2013**

Radhu Dhondiba Hole .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District  
Resettlement Officer And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013**

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District  
Resettlement Officer And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.38 OF 2018  
IN  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013**

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh  
(Deceased) Thr. LRS.  
Atul Mahadu/Mahadeo Deshmukh & Ors. .. Applicants  
V/s.

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District  
Resettlement Officer And Ors.

.. Respondents

....

Mr. Gaurav Potnis, i/b. Pallavi H. Potnis, for the Petitioner in all Contempt  
Petitions.

Ms. Pushplata Diwan, AGP, for Respondent No.4 in all Contempt  
Petitions.

....

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED &  
S.C. GUPTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 28 AUGUST, 2018.**

**P.C.:**

. We record the statement of learned AGP that appropriate  
steps would be taken to move the Review Petition before the appropriate  
Bench. Stand Over to 18 September 2018.

**(S.C. GUPTE,J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED,J.)**