

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 396 OF 2013

Govind Baban Deshmukh And Anr .. Petitioners
V/S.

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District .. Respondents
Resettlement Officer And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2018

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh .. Petitioners
(Deceased) Through Lrs. Atul
Mahadu/ Mahadeo Deshmukh
V/S.

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District .. Respondents
Resettlement Officer And Ors

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2013

Radhu Dhondiba Hole .. Petitioners
V/S.

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, the District .. Respondents
Resettlement Officer And Ors

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 395 OF 2013

Babusha Dhondiba Hole .. Petitioners
V/S.

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, the District .. Respondents
Resettlement Officer And Ors

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.06.10
10:39:10 +0530

Ms. Amrita Kharkar with Sayalee Bhosale i/by P.H. Potnis, for petitioners.

Mr. Venkatesh Shinde, for proposed intervenor in CP/395/2013.

Mr. R.S. Pawar, AGP, in CP/396/2013, CP/401/2013, CP/397/2013

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP in CP/395/2013.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 9TH JUNE 2026.

PC:

1. Adjourned to 2nd July 2026.
2. In the meanwhile, the respondents-State authorities shall place their reply affidavits on record to demonstrate the availability of alternate land in the light of the positive directions issued by this Court in these matters.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)